TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Positive Access Corporation		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Positive Access Corporation	
Street Address:	191 Otto Street	
City:	Port Townsend	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98368	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2883398	CARDCHECKER
Registration Number:	2620418	IDECODE
Registration Number:	2592641	POSITIVE ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206 370-5863 Phone:

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn M. Wheble Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2066271.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn M. Wheble

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0223 900185747

Signature:	/Kathryn M. Wheble/
Date:	03/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0224

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"POSITIVE ACCESS CORPORATION", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DL SUB CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"POSITIVE ACCESS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2009, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4721734 8100M

090822248

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7503594

DATE: 08-31-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0225

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 08/31/2009 FILED 03:48 PM 08/31/2009 SRV 090822248 - 4721734 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

POSITIVE ACCESS CORPORATION INTO DL SUB CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the
General Corporation Law
Of the State of Delaware

DL Sub Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations are: (a) DL Sub Corporation ("Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and (b) Positive Access Corporation ("Positive"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 31, 2009, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Positive into Company (the "Merger") was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 302A.651 of the Minnesota Statutes.
- 3. Upon consummation of the Merger, the surviving corporation will be Company (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Corporation to Positive Access Corporation. The Amended Certificate of Incorporation is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, located at 191 Otto Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Company upon request and without cost to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0226 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be executed as of the 31st day of August, 2009.

DL SUB CORPORATION

Print Name: NELSON LUDLOW

Its: President

K:\2086271\00006\21581_DAN\2166102KEH

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 03/07/2011